

101686730

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET: TUC920010028US10 US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

		<u> </u>
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	<pre>* * 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): *</pre>
	Beeston, Ralph Thomas Lyman, Joel Kenneth	<pre>* Name: International Business * Machines Corporation *</pre>
		* Street Address: New Orchard Road * City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes <u>XX</u> No		<pre>* Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? *Yes XX No</pre>
3.	Nature of conveyance:	09837133
	XX Assignment Execution Date:	April 17, 2001 and April 17, 2001
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	mber(s):
	this document is being filed together application is: <u>April 18, 2001</u>	ner with a new application, the execution date of
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	* B. Patent No.(s) *
Addit	ional numbers attached?Yes <u>XX</u> N	*
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<pre>* * 6. Total Number of applications and patents * involved: One *</pre>
Name: Addre: ,	Grossman & Hage, P.C. 130 W. Cushing Street Tucson, Arizona 85701 1 EFLORES 00000022 09837133	<pre>* * 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 *</pre>
4 FC:581	40.00 GP	* 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1391
To	Dale Regeryh	E, the foregoing information is true and correct of the original document. April 18, 2001 Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document: /- 2 -/

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. TUC920010028US1
Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

(1) Ralph Thomas Beeston of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona, and (2) Joel Kenneth Lyman of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona,

have invented certain improvements in

RECORDED: 04/18/2001

METHOD TO VALIDATE SYSTEM CONFIGURATION					
and executed, (1)	respectively, a United S	tates patent application (2) $\frac{4/17}{}$	therefor on		
Whereas,	New York, having a plac 10504, (hereinafter cal right, title and intere	ACHINES CORPORATION, a c e of business at Armonk, led IBM), desires to acq st in the said applicati nited States and foreign	New York uire the entire on and		
Now there	acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.				
(1) at Tucson, on 4/17		aph Thomas Beeston	estor		
(2) at Tucson, on 4/17	- / /	Joel Kenneth Light	yman		

PATENT REEL: 011706 FRAME: 0793